Q

U.S.Depariment Indiana Division
of Tansporfation
Federal Highway January 22,2013
Administration
Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-226-7475
317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-42 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail January 17, 2013. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

S Necolecad

en A. Bobo

ting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



January 17, 2013

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment Revised 12-42

Dear Mr. Marquis:
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
TOTAL $20,822,106

Sincerely, d(//
- 2l
April Schwering, Direc

Intermediate Range Planning

INDOT 050 HMA Overlay, |From US 50 to 018|Bartholomew |Seymour 7.37 IM District 400 Not in TIP/STIP
Praventive miles N of SR 68 Bartholo Discretionary
Maintenance mew
7.30
Jackson _
INDOT 1006236 SR 9 Bridge Deck Bridge over Clifty |Bartholomew |Seymour STP Bridge CN $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $417,000[UT CN Notin |CAMPO
Replacement Creek Overflow, TIP/STIP
0.39 mile N of SR
46 ; :
INDOT 173673 SR-46, US- |Signing 38 various Bartholomew |Seymour HSIP Safety CN $330,000 $330,000 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
’ 31, and SR- [Installation f locations on SR-
11. Repair 46, US-31, and SR
11 in Barthclomew
County
INDOT 1297454 SR 46 Bridge Complex Bridge  |Bartholomew |Seymour N/A BR Bridge PE $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 $600,000[First 2 year  |CAMPO
Inspections Inspection in cycle of
Columbus, IN - SR complex
46 over EBL White fracturt: critical
i inspection
River contract due to
fhe unique
components of
the 2 bridges
INDOT 1297566 1 65 Small Structure 15.35 miles N of the [Bartholomew  [Seymour IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500]- $15,000 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
Replacement Jackson/Bartholo
mew County Line
INDOT 1297566 165 Small Structure |5.35 miles N of the |Bartholomew  [Seymour M Bridge CN $57,569 $6,397 $63,965 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
Replagement  |Jackson/Bartholo
mew County Line
INDOT 1297603 SR 9 ~ [Surface From SR 46 to the |Bartholomew [Seymour 8.51] STP Roadway CN $728,800 $182,200 $911,000 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
Treatment, Shelby County
Ultrathin Bonded|Line
Wiearing Course

1 of 5 Amendment 12-42 ;




INDOT 1297604 Surface From US 31 to Bartholomew |Seymour iM Roadway CN $831,600 $92,400 $924,000 Not in TIR/STIP[CAMPC
Treatment, 252
Ultrathin Bondad Shelby
Wearing Course .99 mile
INDOT 1297605 SR 11 Surface From Columbus  {Bartholomew |Seymour 4.64| STP Roadway CN $394,400 $98,600 $493,000 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
Treatment, UAB to SR 46
Ultrathin Bonded
Wearing Course
INDOT 1297607 165 Concrete From .51 mile Nof |Bartholomew {Seymour 1.2( 1M Roadway CN $990,000 $110,000 $1,100,000 Not in TIP/STIP|CAMPO
Pavement Carr Hill Rd to .17
Restoration mile S of CR 100N
(CPR} and I-65
INDOT 1297761 165 Bridge Complex Bridge  {Bartholomew [Seymour N/A BR Bridge PE $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 $600,000|First 2 year CAMPO
Inspections Inspection in cycle of
Columbus, IN - complex
165 over SR 46 fracture criticat
inspection
contract due to
the unigue
components of
the 2 bridges
INDOT 1297451 Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple N/A BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $0 $0 $0{This is a 2 year |CAMPO
Inspections Rating Inspections statewide
Slatewide inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
option to renew
1 time
INDOT 1297934 SR 14 HMA Overlay, |From 0.25 Mi. W. jAllen Ft Wayne 0.415] STP District CN $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 $0|This NIRCC
Preventive of 1-69 (Hadley Discretionary Discretionary
Maintenance Rd), to 0.28 Mi. E. project has
of [-69 { Magnavox been newly
Way). added fo the
FY 2014
progran.
Resolution 13-
25
Dearborn 1005702 Collier Ridge |Br Repl, Bridge 55 over Dearborn Seymour BR Bridge PE $305,520 $76,380 $381,900 Added to OKI JOKI
Road Comp.Steel Tanner's Creek TIP on 1-10-13.
Beam {Simple Res OKI 2013-
Span) 03
Dearborn 1005702 Collier Ridge |Br Repl, Bridge 55 over Dearborn Seymour BR Bridge RW $184,800 $46,200 $231,000 Added to OKI  |OKI
Road Comp.Steal Tanner's Creek TIP on 1-10-13.
Beam (Simple Res OKI 2013-
Span) 03
Dearborn 1005702 Collier Ridge |Br Repl, Bridge 55 over Pearborn Seymour BR Bridge CN $1,509,680 $1,118,680 $2,628,360 Added to OKI |OKI
Road Comp.Steel Tanner's Creek TIP on 1-10-13.
Beam {Simple Res OKI 2013-
Span) 03
OKI 1298004 Sign Signing Within the city Dearborn Seymour HSIP Safety PE $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 Added to OKI  |OKI
Inventory limits of Aurora TiP on 1-10-13.
Res OKI 2043~
2 of 5 Amendment 12-42 03




174

01.23 mile E of US

Dearborn

STP

$5,000

Added to OKI

OKl

INDOT Bridge Deck Seymour Bridge PE $4,000 $1,000
Overlay 52 at Johnson TIP on 1-10-13.
FkfJohnson Fk Res OKI 2013-
Road EBL 03
INDOT 1298250 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 mile E of US |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $72,316 $18,204 $91,020 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay 52 at Johnson TIP on 1-10-13.
Fk/Johnson Fk Res OKI 2013-
Road EBL 03
INDOT 1298251 174 Bridge Deck 05.44 miles E of |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $5,520 $1,380 $56,900 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay SR 1 at US 52 and TIP on 1-10-13.
IN and Ohio RR Res OKI 2013-
EBL 03
INDOT 1298251 I 74 Bridge Deck 05.44 miles Eof |Dearborn Seymour sTP Bridge CN $104,824 $26,206 $131,030 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay SR 1 at US 52 and TIP on 1-10-13.
IN and Ohio RR Res OKi 2013-
EBL 03
INDOT 1298252 174 Bridge Deck | 74 Ramp 5.32 Dearhorn Seymour STP Bridge PE $3,320 $830 $4,150 Added to OKI  |OKI
Oveilay miles E of SR 1 TIP on 1-10-13,
and Indiana & Res OKI 2013-
Chio RR 03
INDOT 1298252 174 Bridge Deck | 74 Ramp 5.32 Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $62,288 $15,672 $77,860 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay miles E of SR 1 TIP on 1-10-13.
and Indiana & Res OKI 2013-
Ohio RR 03
INDOT 1298253 174 Bridge Deck 02.07 miles W of |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $3,280 $820 $4,100 Added to OKl |[OKl
Overlay SR 46 at CR and TIP on 1-10-13.
E Fk Tanners Res OKI 2013-
Creek WBL 03
INDOT 1298253 174 Bridge Deck 02.07 miles W of [Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $61,400 $15,350 $76,750 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay SR 46 at CR and TIP on 1-10-13.
E Fk Tanners Res OKI 2013-
Creek WBL 03
INDOT 1298254 74 Bridge Deck 02.07 miles W of |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $3,280 $820 $4,100 Added to OKl  |OKI
Overiay SR 46 at CR and TIP on 1-10-13.
E Fk Tanners Res OKI 2013-
Creek EBL 03
INDOT 1298254 174 Bridge Deck 02.07 miles W of |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $61,400 $15,350 $76,750 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay SR 46 at CR and TIP on 1-10-13.
E Fk Tanners Res OKI 2013-
Creek EBL 03
INDOT 1298255 174 Bridge Deck 05.44 miles E of  |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $5,440 $1,360 $6,800 Added to OKI  JOKI
Overlay SR1atUSh2 & TIP on 1-10-13.
IND and Chio RR Res OKI 2013-
WBL 03
INDOT 1298255 174 Bridge Deck 05.44 miles E of  |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $102,728 $25,682 $128,410 Added o OKI  |OKI
Overlay SR1ats 52 & TIP on 1-10-13.
IND and Ohio RR Res OKI 2013-
WBL 03
INDOT 1298256 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 miles E of |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 Added to OKI  [OKI
Overlay US 52 Johnhson TIP on 1-10-13.
Fk/dohnson Fk Rd Res OKIl 2013-
WBL 03
INDCT 1298256 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 miles Eof  [Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $72,816 $18,204 $91,020 Added to OKI jOKI
Overlay US 52 Johnson TIP on 1-10-13.
FkfJohnson Fk Rd Res OKI 2013-
WBL 03

3 of 5 Amendment 12-42




INDOT 1298257 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 mile W of  {Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $2,080 $520 $2,600 Added to OKl  |OKI
Overlay US 52 at White's TIP on 1-10-13.
Hill Road WBL. Res OKI 2013-
03
INDOT 1298257 |74 Bridge Deck 01.23 mile Wof  |Dearbomn Seymour STP Bridge CN $38,768 $9,692 $48,460 Added fo OKI  }OKI
Overlay US 52 at White's TIP on 1-10-13.
Hill Road WBL Res OKI 2013-
03
INDOT 1298258 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 mite W of  |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge PE $2,400 $600 $3,000 Added to OKI  |OKI
Overlay US 52 at White's TIP on 1-10-13.
Hill Road EBL Res OKI 2013-
03
INDOT 1298258 174 Bridge Deck 01.23 mile W of  |Dearborn Seymour STP Bridge CN $44,280 $11,070 $55,350 Added to OKI  {OKI
Overlay US 52 at White's TiP on 1-10-13.
Hill Road EBL Res OKI 2013-
03
INDOT 0710395 Us 421 HMA Qverlay, From .13 mi 8 of |Boone Crawfordsville 5.4| STP Roadway CN $1,286,000 $0 $1,286,000 $1,286,000{Modify STIP
Preventive SR47t0 0.50mi N
Maintenance of the S jot with SR
38
Clay 1173625 Local Sign Clay County Wide |Clay Crawfordsvilie HSIP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Inventory only
Modernization [sign inventory
{Series Of Units)
INDOT 0710397 Us 421 HMA Cverlay, | From 1.75 mi N of |Clinfon Crawfordsville 3.29] STP Roadway CN $1,700,000 E10] $1,700,000 $1,700,000|Modify STIPP
Preventive SR 75 to the SR
Maintenance 38 N jot
Connersville [0500889 1001 Road Grand Ave from  |Fayette Greenfield STP CN $3,000,000 $750,000 $3,750,000 Move lefting to
Reconstruction (20th to 24th THM0/13.
(3RM4R Street, 1.03 mile S Amend STIP to
Standards) of SR 1 {30th include
Street) additional
award as noted
on 3/1/2010.
Total Fed
award
$3,000,000
INDOT 1298700 Us 231 Surface From 0.36 mi S of [Montgomery  |Crawfordsville 0.36| NHS District CN $330,000 %0 $330,000 $330,000INot in current
Treatment, 1-74 to 1-74 Discrationary STIP
Ultrathin Bonded
Wearing Course
Parke 0800716 CR 600W Bridge Br# 72, CR 600W |Parke Crawfordsville BR CN $2,948,000 $737,000 $3,685,000 $3,685,000(Not in current
Replacement, [1.5mi SE of STIP
Concrete Montezuma over
Big Raccoon Crk
Pike 0802251 IR1008 Br Repl, Stesl 0.31 miles N of Pike Vincennes 8TP PE $47,760 $11,940 $59,700
Thru Truss CR400S over
Patoka River, S of
Winsiow
INDOT 1006576 SR 14 Slide Correction |0.28 ft E of US 35 |Pulaski La Porte STP Statewide PE $33,498 $8,374 $41,872 Amend current
(400 ft W of STIP for the
Decker Dr) in additional PE in
Winamac 2013

4 of 5 Amendment 12-42




INDOT 1006576 SR 14 Slide Correction (0,28 ft E of US 35 {Pulaski La Porte STP Statewide Rw $5,280 $1,320 $6,600 Amend current
(400 ft W of STIP for the
Decker Dr) in RW purchase
Winamac in 2014
INDOT 1298699 IR 1001 Railroad CR100S at NS RR |Tipton Greenfield STP CN $40,000 30 $40,000 $0|Add Project fo
Protection east of Goldsmith Current STIP;
Section 130
contribution fo
DES 1005946
for train
activated
warning
devices
INDOT 1207452 VA VARI Bridge - Fracture Critical  |Various Multiple BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 Approved
Inspections Inspections Program
Statewide (All Funding
MPOs, Non
Boarder Bridges)
LaGrange Co |1298014 Bridges Bridge LaGrange Co. LaGrange Ft Wayne BR PE $68,327 $17,082 $85,409 PE only Project
Inspections Inspection and
reinspection of
bridges 20 feet
and longer
INDOT 0901464 VA VARI Bridge State-wide Inspect|Various Multiple BR Bridge PE 80 20 5500,000 In 2010 - 2013
‘ Inspections i STIP for PEin
year 2010 and
2012..but not
for 2013

5 of 5 Amendment 12-42




